made in two payments. Half of the payment shall be made at the end of each 6-month 
period of the plan year, which is June and December. 

G. Life Insurance: 

The Board shall select and support the cost of a group life insurance policy in the amount 
of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for each full-time teacher. 

H. Optical: 

The Board shall provide NVA Optical insurance for each full-time teacher. 

I. Dental Insurance: 

1. The Board shall select and support the cost of a group dental plan with an orthodontic 

rider.